PRINTED: 09/25/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING		C 08/23/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407	1 00/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	1	F 000		
F 580 SS=D	through 8/23/23. The investigated NC0020 NC00205760, NC002 Event ID# 1RUL11. 4 of 12 allegations re Notify of Changes (In CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14) S483.10(g)(14) Notifi (i) A facility must immonsult with the residuence consistent with his or representative(s) who (A) An accident involvesults in injury and his physician intervention (B) A significant charmental, or psychosod deterioration in health status in either life-th clinical complications (C) A need to alter the a need to discontinue treatment due to advicommence a new for (D) A decision to transcident from the facility status in either life-th clinical complications (C) in the section of the section, all pertinent informatic is available and proving the section, all pertinent informatic is available and proving the section of the section, all pertinent informatic is available and proving the section of the section of the section, all pertinent informatic is available and proving the section of the	sulted in a deficiency. jury/Decline/Room, etc.) (i)(i)-(iv)(15) cation of Changes. dediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there isving the resident which has the potential for requiring en; ge in the resident's physical, cial status (that is, a en, mental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or ); eatment significantly (that is, a en existing form of erse consequences, or to m of treatment); or sfer or discharge the	F 580		
		also promptly notify the dent representative, if any,			
ABORATORY	LECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

09/11/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING				23/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MARITHE COURT  BREENSBORO, NC 27407			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	as specified in §483. (B) A change in resid State law or regulation (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must update the address (phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a composite of §483.5) must discloss its physical configural locations that compripart, and must specifications that compripart, and must specification changes between the specification of composite of the specification of composite of the specification of intermination o	n or roommate assignment 10(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or ons as specified in paragraph in the record and periodically mailing and email) and resident osite distinct part. A facility distinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement tion, including the various see the composite distinct by the policies that apply to en its different locations of is not met as evidenced diew and staff, Nurse de Regional Nurse Consultant of failed to notify the medical to representative after a have a diagnosis of to receive insulin, was	F	580	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING				C <b>23/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Resident #1 dated 3/as Late Entry on 03/2 Nurse #1 gave 4 unit #1. "Patient has rema effects noted". There Nurse #1's progress medical provider or re medication error.  A review of the facility investigation report of the Corporate Nurse 10:30 AM revealed the received an injection error, during medicat #1 (the Director of Nufurther revealed Nurse medication error immedication error on 3 the DON led her to be afternoon of 3/23/23.	Notes by Nurse #1 for 23/23 at 6:20 PM (Recorded 24/2023 12:24 AM) revealed so of 50/50 insulin to Resident ained stable with no adverse was no documentation in of notification to inform the esident representative of the y reported medication error onducted and provided by Consultant dated 3/25/23 at nat on 3/22/23 Resident #1 of 4 units of 50/50 Insulin, in ion administration by Nurse ursing). The investigation se #1 failed to report the rediately and failed to notify	F	580			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345547	B. WING _			C <b>08/23/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407		00.20.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	Continued From pag	e 3 error. The NP added had she	F 5	580			
		e medication error had she would have ordered the at that time.					
	Consultant on 8/22/2 Nurse #1 admitted th	with the Corporate Nurse 13 at 3:11 PM she revealed hat she did not immediately red insulin to Resident #1,					
	not follow facility pro-	e family and medical ror occurred. Nurse #1 did cedure for notification of the medical provider or					
		the following Corrective ompletion date of 3/25/23.					
	3/23/2023. DON wa Medication Administr						
	medication errors for reviewed by the Assi	ents progress notes and the previous 30 days were stant Director of Nursing on on to the RP/NP or MD. No affected.					
	of nursing were educ Manager on 3-24 -20 any/all changes with medication errors. Nursing/Designee wi	ursing and Assistant Director cated by the Regional Clinical D23 on Notifications to RP of Resident, to include The Assistant Director of II educate licensed Nurses to RP of any/all changes					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345547	B. WING _			C 08/23/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407		00/20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	3/24/2023. No Nur In-service not compl be implemented into Assistant Director of  4. The DON/Designer notes and medication RP/NP or MD daily a beginning 3/27/2023 all progress notes are weekends starting 3, weekly x 4 weeks th  5. The Administrator audits to the Quality monthly x 3 consecutable Assurance Committee and make the determinence of the Corrective Action 8/22/23 and concluded implemented an account of the Corrective Action 8/22/23 and concluded implemented an account of the Corrective Action 8/25/23. Interview agency staff, revealed education and training administration and in all verbalized they remedication administration administr	s will be completed on se will be allowed to work if eted by 3/24/2023. This will a new hire orientation by the Nursing on 3/24/2023.  The will review all progress on errors for notification to the at Clinical Meeting 5x/week, and ADON/Designee will review and medication errors on a monthly x 1 month.  The signee will bring these and Assurance Committee tive months. The Quality we will review these results an ination of further auditing a pliance: 3/25/2023.  The plan was validated on the facility had eptable corrective action plan was with nursing staff, including and the facility had provided	F 5	80			
F 760 SS=D	tools of notification voutlined in the correction concerns identified.	vere completed weekly as ctive action plan with no	F 7	60			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING			l	23/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MARITHE COURT REENSBORO, NC 27407			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	medication errors. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev Practitioner (NP), and interviews, the facility significant medication administered 50/50 in intermediate and fast subcutaneously (into through an injection) diagnosis of diabetes the administration of reviewed for medicat Findings included: Resident #1 was adm 3/21/23 with diagnos diabetes mellitus.  Review of Resident # revealed no care are Review of Resident # orders dated 3/21/23 resident to receive in Review of the admiss (MDS) dated 3/25/23 severely cognitively i did not receive insulin	ure that its- ints are free of any significant  is not met as evidenced  riew and staff, Nurse d Regional Nurse Consultant of failed to prevent a in error when a nurse insulin (combination of it acting insulin) the fat layer under the skin to a resident who had no is and no physician's order for insulin for 1 of 1 resident ion errors (Resident #1).  Initted to the facility on the state of the skin to a resident include  It's care plan dated 3/21/23 a for diabetes.  It's admission physician indicated no orders for the sulin.  Ission Minimum Data Set or revealed Resident #1 was impaired, and Resident #1	F	760	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		
		Notes for Resident #1 dated Recorded as Late Entry by					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345547	B. WING		01	C 3/ <b>23/2023</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407		7.20.20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 760	Nurse #1 gave 4 units #1. "Patient has remark effects noted".  A review of the facility investigation conduct Consultant dated 3/25 on 3/22/23 Resident runits of 50/50 Insulin, administration by Nur Nurse #1 did not proving why the error occurre on the unit. Review of Resident # revealed the following information:  03/22/2023 04:21 PM documented by the N 03/22/2023 06:24 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 10:25 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 10:35 AM documented by the N 03/23/2023 02:35 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 02:35 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 04:23 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 04:24 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 04:23 PM documented by the N 03/23/2023 04:24 PM documented by the N 03/23/202	223 at 12:24 AM) revealed sof 50/50 insulin to Resident sined stable with no adverse reported medication error ed by the Corporate Nurse 5/23 at 10:30 AM revealed #1 received an injection of 4 in error, during medication se #1 (Director of Nursing). Fide an explanation as to dexcept to say it was hectic stable blood sugar checks g blood sugar readings and lurse #1  Blood Sugar: 115 mg/dL lurse #1  Blood Sugar: 100 mg/dL lurse #1  Blood Sugar: 110 mg/dL lurse #1  Blood Sugar: 115 mg/dL lurse #1  Blood Sugar: 110 mg/dL lurse #1	F 76	60			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345547	B. WING		08/23/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  MARITHE COURT  REENSBORO, NC 27407	00/23/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 760	probably would not of The NP said she resinsulin so that she of (capillary blood sugar) and more ported she had tall Wednesday 3/22/23 that she had made at the DON led her to afternoon of 3/23/23 out on Saturday, 3/2 the date of the med times she called the DON never clarified on 3/22/23. The NP aware the medication 3/22/23, she would be checks at that time.  During an interview Consultant on 8/22/23 during her extended medication error she administered insulin 3/22/23 not on 3/23/Nurse #1. Nurse #1 medication administration of insulin injection not units of 50/50 Insulin Resident on 3/22/20 by the nurse for Blood sugar she would be administration of insulin injection not units of 50/50 Insulin Resident on 3/22/20 by the nurse for Blood	was a very small dose and cause harm to the resident. Searched the peak time of the ould order the times for CBGs ar also known as finger stick onitoring to be done. The NP ked to the DON on and the DON never told her a medication error on 3/22/23, delieve the error occurred the 3. The NP stated she found 25/23, the DON had lied about error. The NP stated the DON to check the CBGs, the the med error had occurred added, had she been made on error had occurred on have ordered the blood sugar with the Corporate Nurse 23 at 3:11 PM she revealed investigation into the e was made aware Nurse #1 to Resident #1 in error on (23 as originally reported by did not practice the 5 rights of ration prior to the julin to Resident #1.	F 760			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345547	B. WING			C 08/23/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1 MARITHE COURT GREENSBORO, NC 27407	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 760	Assistant Director of educated by the Reg Medication Administration and No. 2. The administering Seven Rights to Med Resident received Instruction Resident DON was educated Instruction affected by this deficing affected by this deficing educated all Licensed Administration and who Nurse or Medication work if Inservice if no Education will be contained and the Education will be contained and the Education will be contained and the Education pass observations weekly medication pass observation pass observation pass observation by the DON Quality Assurance Medication Passurance Medication P	of Nursing (DON) and the Nursing (ADON) were onal Clinical Manager on ation and Notification of P/MD.  Nurse failed to follow the fication Administration. Sulin not prescribed for educated by Regional 4/2023. All Residents is have the potential to be ent practice.  Cal Manager and ADON in Nurses and Medication in Rights of Medication in Rights of Medication in Rights of Medication in Rights of Medication in Sights of Medication in Sights of Medication in Rights of Medication and in Rights of Medication in	F 76	60			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345547	B. WING_			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CAMDEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 MARITHE COURT  GREENSBORO, NC 27407				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 760	The Corrective Action 8/22/23 and conclude implemented an acce on 3/25/23. Interview agency staff and medication administration interviewed all verbal reeducation on medication prior to state the control of the monito administration were co	plan was validated on ad the facility had ptable corrective action plan is with nursing staff, including lication aides, revealed the education and training on ation and notification. Staff ized they received eation administration and	F7	760			